2 EWM HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH www.ewm-group.com         GPL 2010
Tel.: +49 2680 181-0,  Fax.: -244 Alle Preise zzgl. Mehrwertsteuer
Surface treatment
127EWM HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH www.ewm-group.com         GES 2010
Tel.: +49 2680 181-0,  Fax.: -244 All prices excl. VAT and any price increase or alloy surcharges which may be incurred.     2010-05-15
Surface treatment
  Overview
Surface treatment Page
Complete systems Powercleaner 128
Powercleaner accessories
Cleaning 129
Labelling 130
Replacement parts
Cleaning electrodes 132
Cleaning electrolytes 133
Polish 134
Cleaning felts 135
Labelling 136
Replacement parts 137
128 EWM HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH www.ewm-group.com         GES  2010
Tel.: +49 2680 181-0,  Fax.: -244 All prices excl. VAT and any price increase or alloy surcharges which may be incurred.      2010-05-15
Surface treatment
Complete systems
  Powercleaner
 Powercleaner Eco  z Professional seam cleaning system with latest inverter technology
 z Excellent cleaning performance thanks to voltage regulation
 z Light, powerful, environmentally friendly and workplace friendly
 z Designed for mobile and stationary use
 z Supply of the cleaning electrolyte using manual pump mechanism
Mains voltage V 230
Mains frequency Hz 50 / 60
Setting range V 10 - 30
Measurement mm 260 x 140 x 255
Weight kg 5.3
Protection classification IP 23
Standards
    CE Yes
Type Designation Item no. P Price
per pc.
Powercleaner Eco Powercleaner Eco – complete, ready-to-use system. 094-012150-00500 H2 € 1,100.00
 Powercleaner Pro  z Professional seam cleaning system with latest inverter technology
 z Integrated electrolyte pump with 1.8 litre supply tank
 z Integrated extraction fan for removing any vapour produced
 z Light, powerful, environmentally friendly and workplace friendly
Mains voltage V 230
Mains frequency Hz 50 / 60
Setting range V 10 - 30
Delivery height mm 1600
Measurement mm 570 x 200 x 300
Weight kg 16.5
Protection classification IP 23
Standards
    CE Yes
Type Designation Item no. P Price
per pc.
Powercleaner Pro Powercleaner Pro – complete, ready-to-use system. 094-012149-00500 H2 € 2,350.00
129EWM HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH www.ewm-group.com         GES 2010
Tel.: +49 2680 181-0,  Fax.: -244 All prices excl. VAT and any price increase or alloy surcharges which may be incurred.     2010-05-15
Surface treatment
Powercleaner accessories
  Cleaning
 HPKIT/PC  z Supply of the cleaning electrolyte using manual pump mechanism
 z Cleaning set for extension of the Powercleaner Pro
 z Included as standard:
 z 1 x pump handle
 z 1 x connection cable
 z 1 x workpiece lead
 z 1 x 100 ml electrolyte AB20
 z 1 x 100 ml electrolyte AB60
Type Designation Item no. P Price
HPKIT/PC Powercleaner tube package, PS ECO with hand pump 094-012151-00000 H2 € 480.00
130 EWM HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH www.ewm-group.com         GES  2010
Tel.: +49 2680 181-0,  Fax.: -244 All prices excl. VAT and any price increase or alloy surcharges which may be incurred.      2010-05-15
Surface treatment
Powercleaner accessories
  Labelling
 MKIT/PC  z For applying dark labelling or light erosions
 z Order labelling film at the same time if necessary
 z Included as standard:
 z 1 x handle
 z 1 x graphite labelling tip
 z 10 x marking felts
 z 5 x O-rings
 z 1 x Allen key
 z 1 x 100 ml electrolyte for black labelling
 z 1 x 100 ml electrolyte for light labelling
Type Designation Item no. P Price
per pc.
MKIT/PC Labelling set for POWERCLEANER 094-012152-00000 H2 € 250.00
 MSC  z For permanent and effective marking of your stainless steel products
 z Motifs are produced according to a template (e.g. company logo with contact details, nameplates)
Usage Requires set 094-012152-00000
Type Designation Measure-
ment Item no. P Price
mm per pc.
MSC Labelling film
54 x 32 094-012461-00000 H2 € 19.00
85 x 27 094-012462-00000 H2 € 30.00
85 x 54 094-012462-00001 H2 € 38.00
128 x 42 094-012463-00000 H2 € 57.00
128 x 85 094-012463-00001 H2 € 54.00
 CPRINT  z Printer for creating individual labelling strips 24 mm wide
 z Depending on the application the films can be used up to four times
Mains voltage V 230
Usage Requires set 094-012152-00000
Type Designation Measure-
ment Item no. P Price
mm per pc.
CPRINT Labelling printer – 094-012190-00000 H2 € 420.00
CPT 24MM Film cartridge for labelling printer 46 x 3 094-012191-00001 H2 € 52.00
131EWM HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH www.ewm-group.com         GES 2010
Tel.: +49 2680 181-0,  Fax.: -244 All prices excl. VAT and any price increase or alloy surcharges which may be incurred.     2010-05-15
Surface treatment
Powercleaner accessories
 PSET  z Specially designed for repolishing rust free stainless steel while using electrolyte AB60
 z Use exclusively with hand pump grip end
Type Designation Item no. P Price
per pc.
PSET Polishing set for handle piece with hand pump 094-012315-00000 H2 € 127.00
132 EWM HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH www.ewm-group.com         GES  2010
Tel.: +49 2680 181-0,  Fax.: -244 All prices excl. VAT and any price increase or alloy surcharges which may be incurred.      2010-05-15
Surface treatment
Replacement parts
  Cleaning electrodes
 TI PCP  z Torch tip set and individual torch tips including assembly tool
Usage Stainless steel cleaning
Type Designation Angle Item no. P Price
° per pc.
TIKIT PCP Cleaning electrode, tungsten, 4-part set 094-012153-00000 H2 € 300.00
TI 90° PCP Cleaning electrode, tungsten 90 094-012154-00000 H2 € 77.00
TI 60° PCP Cleaning electrode, tungsten 60 094-012155-00000 H2 € 91.00
TIN 90° PCP Cleaning electrode, tungsten, narrow 90 094-012156-00000 H2 € 75.00
TIN 60° PCP Cleaning electrode, tungsten, narrow 60 094-012157-00000 H2 € 95.00
 SI PC  z Torch tip set and individual torch tips made of high-alloy steel for use in the pump grip end
Usage Stainless steel cleaning
Type Designation Angle VPE Item no. P Price PE
° Pc..
SIK/PC Cleaning electrode, stainless, 40-part set 1 094-012158-00000 H2 € 63.00 per pc.
SI 90° PC Cleaning electrode, stainless 90 10 094-012159-00000 H2 € 18.00 per pck
SI 60° PC Cleaning electrode, stainless 60 10 094-012160-00000 H2 € 18.00 per pck
SIN 90° PC Cleaning electrode, stainless, narrow 90 10 094-012161-00000 H2 € 18.00 per pck
SIN 60° PC Cleaning electrode, stainless, narrow 60 10 094-012162-00000 H2 € 18.00 per pck
133EWM HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH www.ewm-group.com         GES 2010
Tel.: +49 2680 181-0,  Fax.: -244 All prices excl. VAT and any price increase or alloy surcharges which may be incurred.     2010-05-15
Surface treatment
Replacement parts
  Cleaning electrolytes
 AB 1,5 L  z Electrolyte for cleaning high-alloy, rust free steel
 z For Powercleaner Pro
 z AB60: Highly efficient electrolyte for cleaning all scaling strengths. Suitable for repolishing of high
polish surfaces
 z AB20: Mild electrolyte for polishing of average scaling
 z ABN: Electrolyte without acids and caustic solutions. Free of labelling requirements. Suitable for
cleaning in nutritional field
Contents l 1.5
Usage Stainless steel cleaning
Type Designation VPE Item no. P Price
Pc.. per pck
AB60
Cleaning electrolyte
4 094-012178-00000 H2 € 69.00
AB20 4 094-012179-00000 H2 € 69.00
ABN 4 094-012180-00000 H2 € 69.00
 AB 100ML  z Electrolyte for cleaning high-alloy, rust free steel
 z For Powercleaner Eco
 z AB60: Highly efficient electrolyte for cleaning all scaling strengths. Suitable for repolishing of high
polish surfaces
 z AB20: Mild electrolyte for polishing of average scaling
 z ABN: Electrolyte without acids and caustic solutions. Free of labelling requirements. Suitable for
cleaning in nutritional field
Contents l 100
Usage Stainless steel cleaning
Type Designation VPE Item no. P Price
Pc.. per pck
AB60
Cleaning electrolyte
20 094-012181-00000 H2 € 69.00
AB20 20 094-012182-00000 H2 € 69.00
ABN 20 094-012183-00000 H2 € 69.00
 ABM / ABE 100ML  z ABM: Used for dark labellings on stainless steel
 z ABE: Used for light labellings on stainless steel
Contents ml 100
Type Designation Item no. P Price
per pc.
ABM Labelling electrolyte 094-012188-00000 H2 € 15.00
ABE 094-012189-00000 H2 € 15.00
134 EWM HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH www.ewm-group.com         GES  2010
Tel.: +49 2680 181-0,  Fax.: -244 All prices excl. VAT and any price increase or alloy surcharges which may be incurred.      2010-05-15
Surface treatment
Replacement parts
  Polish
 PSET/PC  z Specially designed for repolishing rust free stainless steel while using electrolyte AB60
Usage Polishing stainless steel
Type Designation Measure-
ment VPE Item no. P Price PE
mm Pc..
PSET/PC
Graphite insert for polishing 11 1 094-012316-00000 H2 € 42.00 per pc.
Graphite insert for polishing 22 1 094-012317-00000 H2 € 42.00 per pc.
Polishing felt 11 10 094-012318-00000 H2 € 19.00 per pck
Polishing felt 22 10 094-012319-00000 H2 € 35.00 per pck
135EWM HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH www.ewm-group.com         GES 2010
Tel.: +49 2680 181-0,  Fax.: -244 All prices excl. VAT and any price increase or alloy surcharges which may be incurred.     2010-05-15
Surface treatment
Replacement parts
  Cleaning felts
 FP/PC  z For all torch tips except the 60 degree angled types
 z Available as a set or in packaging units
Usage Stainless steel cleaning
Type Designation VPE Item no. P Price PE
Pc..
FPKIT/PC Cleaning felts, standard, 22-part set 1 094-012163-00000 H2 € 48.00 per pc.
FP/PC Standard cleaning felts 10 094-012164-00000 H2 € 35.00 per pck
TR/PC Locking ring for standard felts 10 094-012165-00000 H2 € 16.00 per pck
NFP/PC Standard cleaning felts 10 094-012166-00000 H2 € 19.00 per pck
TRN/PC Locking ring for standard felts 10 094-012167-00000 H2 € 5.00 per pck
 HC/PC  z Advantageous for cleaning in corners and hard to access areas
 z Available as a set or in packaging units
Usage Stainless steel cleaning, only AB60
Type Designation Angle VPE Item no. P Price PE
° Pc..
HC/PC
Fabric caps, hard, 40-part set 1 094-012168-00000 H2 € 180.00 per pc.
Fabric cap, hard 90 10 094-012169-00000 H2 € 50.00 per pck
Fabric cap, hard 60 10 094-012170-00000 H2 € 65.00 per pck
Fabric cap, hard, narrow 90 10 094-012171-00000 H2 € 41.00 per pck
Fabric cap, hard, narrow 60 10 094-012172-00000 H2 € 42.00 per pck
 SC/PC  z Advantageous for cleaning in corners and hard to access areas
 z Available as a set or in packaging units
Usage Stainless steel cleaning, AB20/ABN
Type Designation Angle VPE Item no. P Price PE
° Pc..
SC/PC
Fabric caps, soft, 40-part set 1 094-012173-00000 H2 € 140.00 per pc.
Fabric cap, soft 90 10 094-012174-00000 H2 € 40.00 per pck
Fabric cap, soft 60 10 094-012175-00000 H2 € 45.00 per pck
Fabric cap, soft, narrow 90 10 094-012176-00000 H2 € 28.00 per pck
Fabric cap, soft, narrow 60 10 094-012177-00000 H2 € 32.00 per pck
136 EWM HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH www.ewm-group.com         GES  2010
Tel.: +49 2680 181-0,  Fax.: -244 All prices excl. VAT and any price increase or alloy surcharges which may be incurred.      2010-05-15
Surface treatment
Replacement parts
  Labelling
 MIW/PC  z Labelling by means of silk screen stencil or writing tape
Usage Labelling stainless steel
Type Designation Measure-
ment Item no. P Price
mm per pc.
MI Graphite tip for labelling and marking 35 094-012184-00000 H2 € 35.00
22 094-012185-00000 H2 € 32.00
 MF/PC  z Labelling by means of silk screen stencil or writing tape
Usage Labelling stainless steel
Type Designation Measure-
ment VPE Item no. P Price
mm Pc.. per pck
MF Labelling felt 35 20 094-012186-00000 H2 € 14.00
22 20 094-012187-00000 H2 € 11.00
137EWM HIGHTEC WELDING GmbH www.ewm-group.com         GES 2010
Tel.: +49 2680 181-0,  Fax.: -244 All prices excl. VAT and any price increase or alloy surcharges which may be incurred.     2010-05-15
Surface treatment
Replacement parts
  Replacement parts
 GSH PRO/ECO  z Grip end for connection to Powercleaner Pro and Eco
 z Additional accessories for operation may be necessary under certain circumstances
 z Supplied without pictured accessories
Version Type Designation Item no. P Price
per pc.
HPCPL HPCPL Handle, complete for cleaning kit 094-012296-00000 H2 € 510.00
HMK HMK Handle, marking kit 094-012301-00000 H2 € 160.00
 Allg. Zubehör  z Various replacement parts for Powercleaner Pro and Eco
Version Type Designation VPE Item no. P Price PE
Pc..
KAY KAY Connection cable, handle cleaning + marking
kit
1 094-012297-00000 H2 € 24.00 per pc.
KA1 KA1 Powercleaner Eco grounding cable 1 094-012203-00000 H2 € 7.00 per pc.
EC1 EC1 Powercleaner Pro grounding cable 1 094-012202-00000 H2 € 17.00 per pc.
SK0 SK0 Powercleaner Pro safety collar 1 094-012204-00000 H2 € 4.00 per pc.
PT 32MM PT 32MM Small plastic tubes 10 094-012299-00000 H2 € 5.00 per pck
MCL MCL Fixing spring, fabric caps 1 094-012300-00000 H2 € 2.30 per pc.
OR 35X10MM OR 35X10MM O-ring 5 094-012302-00000 H2 € 2.50 per pck
HW 2.5MM HW 2.5MM Allen key 1 094-012205-00000 H2 € 0.30 per pc.
HW 4.0MM HW 4.0MM Allen key 1 094-013361-00000 H2 € 0.35 per pc.